504688135 12/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4734857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JONATHAN R. IRELAND	12/14/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	201 MERRITT 7		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505		
City:	NORWALK		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06851-1056		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15841934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)238-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-638-2922

Email: DMLOCKMAN@MAGINOT.COM
Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP
Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1776-0825
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. LOCKMAN
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Lockman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504688135 REEL: 044398 FRAME: 0349

Attorney File No.: 20170339US01 (1776-0825)

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned	is/are the	named inve	entor(s) (the	"Inventor(s)") on a United	i States pa	tent applica	ation
entitled SYSTEM	AND APPA	RATUS FO	R EVALUA	TING INKJE	T PERFORM	ANCE AND	ALIGNM	ENT
IN A DIRECT-TO	O-OBJECT	PRINTER (the "Applica	ition") for inve	entions disclos	sed or claim	ed therein	(the
"Invention(s)"),								

IN A	A DIRECT-TO-OBJECT PRINTER (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or clarention(s)"),	
	hich Application:	
	 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed . 	
repr	erox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assures presentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention operation of the Inventor(s).	
assi the appl all p	or valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor sign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign count oplications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom I priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provision hich priority is claimed in the Application; and	ne Application and tries, including all n, world wide, and
(1) (2) (3) (4)	 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in cor requested by Xerox; and 	nnection therewith
Logo	entered above. Jule IZ-14-17 mathan R. Ireland DATE	
aona	nathan R. Ireland DATE	

RECORDED: 12/14/2017

PATENT **REEL: 044398 FRAME: 0350**